VJ X8R Dielectric
Vishay Vitramon
Document Number: 45006 For technical questions, contact: mlcc.specials@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Nov-08 55
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
for High Temperature Applications
FEATURES
• Surface mount, precious metal technology,

(2) Process Code may be added with up to three digits, used to control non-standard products and requirements.
I.e. “A2” temporarily used to identify manufacturing plant.
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0805 H 102 K X A A T ### (2)
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
0603
0805
1206
1210
H = X8R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Examples:
102 = 1000 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
plated.
F = AgPd
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
A = Unmarked
M = Marked
Note: Marking
is only available
for 0805 and
1206
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
C = 7" reel/paper tape
R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/paper tape
O = 7" reel flamed paper tape
I = 11 1/4"/13" reel flamed paper tape
Note: “I” and “O” are used for “F” termination
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
EIA STYLE
PART
ORDERING
NUMBER
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
(T)
TERMINATION
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0603 VJ0603 0.063 ± 0.005
[1.60 ± 0.12]
0.031 ± 0.005
[0.80 ± 0.12]
0.036
[0.92]